



\$~40

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.REV.P. 1112/2019, CRL.M.A. 38881/2019 (Exemption) &  
CRL.M.A. 38882/2019 (Stay)

MOHAN LAL & ANR ..... Petitioners

Through: None

versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. .... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sharique Hussain, Ms. Bhumika  
Popli, Advocates.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

% **ORDER**  
**20.01.2023**

Issue court notice to the petitioners through all permissible modes,  
including electronic mail, if any, as well as through counsel, returnable on  
06.04.2023.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**JANUARY 20, 2023/ab**