



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1112/2019 CRL.M.A. 38882/2019**

MOHAN LAL & ANRPetitioner

Through: Mr. Lokesh Khanna, Adv.

versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **06.09.2024**

1. Counsel for petitioner states that settlement has been arrived at between the parties on 10th March, 2021 before the Mediation, Tis Hazari Court. He wishes to place the same on record.
2. Further, he also wishes to place the No Dues Certificate on record. The same may be done before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 16th January, 2025.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 6, 2024/RK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any