



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 1112/2019 & CRL.M.A. 38882/2019**
MOHAN LAL & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Lokesh Khanna, Advocate.

versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.Respondent
Through: Mr. Rishab Raj Jain, SC with Ms.
Kirti Garg, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
31.07.2025

1. Counsel for Petitioners states that he is not ready to address the arguments today and seeks a short accommodation.
2. At his request, renotify on 11th November, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 31, 2025

as