



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1112/2019, CRL.M.A. 38882/2019**

MOHAN LAL & ANRPetitioners

Through: **Mr. Lokesh Khanna, Advocate**

versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.Respondent

Through: **Mr. Sharique Hussain, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that since the complaint against the petitioners has already been withdrawn pursuant to the mediation agreement dated 10.03.2021, there is nothing surviving in the present petition.
2. As such, learned counsel for the petitioners seek some time to revert with appropriate instructions.
3. Renotify on 06.05.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 29, 2026/rr